504524091 08/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4570797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAKOTA MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAIL-EZE, INC.
Street Address:	323 W QUINCE STREET
City:	MITCHELL
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5667231
Patent Number:	7547178
Patent Number:	7658587
Patent Number:	8573915
Patent Number:	8662525
Patent Number:	9315138
Patent Number:	9663146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email:sedivy@thomtelaw.comCorrespondent Name:DENNIS L. THOMTE

Address Line 1: 2120 SOUTH 72ND STREET, SUITE 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE	
SIGNATURE:	/DENNIS L. THOMTE/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 043710 FRAME: 0157

Total Attachments: 3 source=NAME CHANGE TO TRAIL-EZE#page1.tif

source=NAME CHANGE TO TRAIL-EZE#page2.tif

source=NAME CHANGE TO TRAIL-EZE#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043710 FRAME: 0158



TRAIL-EZE, Inc. PO BOX 1188 MITCHELL, SD 57301-7188 July 31, 2017

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Business ID: DB003276
Status: Good Standing

Filing Type: Business Corporation - Domestic

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment Filed Date: 07/31/2017 9:22 AM

Sharte Krebs
Shantel Krebs
Secretary of State
State of South Dakota

Field Name

Changed From

DAKOTA MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Principal Address 1

Shares of Stock

Changed To

TRAIL-EZE, Inc.

1909 S ROWLEY ST

Shares of Stock

No value

323 W QUINCE STREET

330,000 A voting \$.01; 29,000,000

B \$.01

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE CAPITOL • 500 E. CAPITOL AVE. • PIERRE, SD 57501 www.sdsos.gov • Phone 605 773 4845 • Fax 605 773 4550 corpinfo@state.sd.us

Secretary of State Office 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845 corpinfo@state.sd.us

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION SDCL 47-1A-1006, 47-1A-120.2

Please Type or Print Clearly in Ink
Please submit one Original and one Photocopy
FILING FEE: \$60 payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

The Business Corporation named below, adopts the following Amended Articles of Incorporation pursuant to SDCL 47.14

SDCL 47-1A.	
1. The Name and Business ID of the corporation i	is:
Dakota Manufacturing Company, Inc.	DB003276
Name (Note: This must be the exact corporate name as re-	gistered.) Business ID
2. Date the Articles of Incorporation have been an	nended on: <u>07/03/17</u>
3. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	has been:
Adopted by the Incorporators or	the Board of Directors and shareholder approval not required.
Adopted by the shareholders as	required by SDCL 47-1A and by the Articles of Incorporation.
Recognized as necessary and is	being filed pursuant to SDCL 47-1A-120.2.
4. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	/ or the information required by SDCL 47-1A-120.2 is:
The name of the business shall be amde	ed to TRAIL-EZE, Inc.
Physical Address change recommended 323 W Quince Street, Mitchell, SD 5730	d by Mitchell Public Safety from 1909 S Rowley Street to 01
The application must be signed by an authorized of	officer of the corporation.
No person may execute this report knowing it is fa criminal penalty (SDCL 47-1A-129; 22-39-36).	Ise in any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a civil and/
Dated 07/28/17	Signature of an authorized person
Email valanderson@traileze.com	Brandon J Bjerrum
(Optional)	Printed Name
	Vice President

Title

Domesticamendmentarticles Nov 2016

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment

Domestic Business Corporation

I, Shantel Krebs, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Application for Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for

TRAIL-EZE, Inc.

BUSINESS ID# DB003276

with an effective date of: July 31, 2017, duly signed and verified, pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Corporation Acts, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment and attach hereto a duplicate of the Application for Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, July 31, 2017.

Shartel Krebs

07/31/2017 11:03 AM

Shantel Krebs Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 043710 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 08/29/2017